TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM556151 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/31/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Addigy, Inc.		07/31/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Addigy, Inc.
Street Address:	7315 S.W. 87th Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33173
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
[Serial Number:	88341606	ADDIGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8664150983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-849-1310

Email: Itapper@proactivepatents.com PROACTIVE PATENTS, LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 922 GARDEN PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 230**

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

RAFFI GOSTANIAN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Raffi Gostanian/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/06/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Addigy FL Merger into Addigy DE#page1.tif source=Addigy FL Merger into Addigy DE#page2.tif source=Addigy FL Merger into Addigy DE#page3.tif

source=Addigy FL Merger into Addigy DE#page4.tif source=Addigy FL Merger into Addigy DE#page5.tif

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:08 AM 07/27/2016
FILED 10:08 AM 07/27/2016
SR 20165092895 - File Number \$980250

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 undersigned corporation executed the				Law, the
FIRST: The name of the surviving co				
na caracteristic mention of	, a erged into	this surv	rporation, and iving corpo Florida	
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merge and acknowledged by each of the con of the General Corporation Law of the	r has been app stituent corpor	roved, adopte ations pursua		
THIRD: The name of the surviving	corporation is	Addigy, I	Inc.	
FOURTH: The Certificate of Income Certificate of Incorporation. (If amend FIFTH: The authorized stock and 100,000 no par value	iments are affo	cted please s	et forth)	
SIXTH: The merger is to become effe	ective on Jul	v 31, 201	6	ininia di di anno di a
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merg	7.77.77			t,
#111, Miami, FL 33165			***************************************	
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreeme corporation on request, without cost, to the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said sursigned by an authorized officer, the 2016.	ent of Merger o any stockhol rviving corpor 20th By:	will be funder of the contact day of Authorized C	nished by the nstituent corpused this certification. Display Officer	e surviving orations.
	Title Pres.	ident		



Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that Articles of Merger were filed on July 28, 2016, effective July 31, 2016, for ADDIGY, INC., FLORIDA CORPORATION, merging into ADDIGY, INC., the surviving DELAWARE CORPORATION not authorized to transact business in Florida.

Authentication Code: 816A00015935-072916-P13000032328-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-ninth day of July, 2016

Ken Detzner Secretary of State

REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0910



July 29, 2016

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

HARVARD BUSINESS SERVICES, INC. ADDIGY, INC.

The Articles of Merger were filed on July 28, 2016, effective July 31, 2016, for ADDIGY, INC., the surviving entity not authorized to transact business in Florida.

The certification you requested is enclosed. To be official, the certification for a certified copy must be attached to the original document that was electronically submitted and filed under FAX audit number H16000181619.

Should you have any further questions regarding this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Carolyn Lewis Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 816A00015935

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF MERGER

(Profit Corporations)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the <u>sur</u>	viving corporation:		
Name	Jurisdiction	Document Number (If known/ applicable)	
Addigy, Inc.	Delaware		
Second: The name and jurisdiction of each	merging corporation:		
<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Document Number (If known/applicable)	
Addigy. Inc.	Florida	P13000032328	
·			
Third: The Plan of Merger is attached.			
Fourth: The merger shall become effective Department of State.	e on the date the Articles of Merg	er are filed with the Florida	
OR 07 /31 /2016 (Enter a specific	c date. NOTE: An effective date cannot	be prior to the date of filing or more	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not mee document's effective date on the Department of State	after merger file date.) It the applicable statutory filing requiren		
Fifth: Adoption of Merger by <u>surviving</u> c The Plan of Merger was adopted by the shared by the sha	*		
The Plan of Merger was adopted by the boa and shareholder	rd of directors of the surviving cor approval was not required.	orporation on	
Sixth: Adoption of Merger by merging con The Plan of Merger was adopted by the sha	• ' '		
The Plan of Merger was adopted by the boa and shareholder	rd of directors of the merging cor r approval was not required.	poration(s) on	

(Attach additional sheets if necessary)

TRADEMARK REEL: 0008510PRAME30912

(((H160001816193)))

Seventh: SIGNATURES FOR EACH CORPORATION

Name of Corporation	Signature of an Officer or Director	Typed or Printed Name of Individual & Title
Addigy, Inc., a Delware Corp	Jan Dogens	President
Addigy, Inc., a Florida Corp	<u> </u>	President
······	·····	

(((H160**) RAPISMARK** REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0913